EBLE Low-Profile Split Evaporators
	 Dual-Blower Units for Height-Restrictive Spaces
EBLEP16 with blowers in
horizontal position EBLE24
EBLEP16 with blowers
in vertical position
ISO 9001:2000
L–0717	 Rev. 20130322

■	� Integrated auxiliary heat.
■	� Thermal expansion valve for optimal
performance over a range of conditions.
Technical Specifications for EBLE Series Low-Profile Evaporators
Model
Capacity
(BTU/hr)
Voltage
Blower
Amps
Electric Heater
(kW/Amps)
Dimensions (in/mm) Weight
(lb/kg)Height(1) Width Depth
Without Plenum or Electric Heat
EBLE12-115V 12,000 115 2.4 N/A 11.25/286 24.00/610 13.50/343 30/13.6
EBLE12-230V 12,000 230 1.2 N/A 11.25/286 24.00/610 13.50/343 30/13.6
EBLE16-115V 16,000 115 2.4 N/A 11.25/286 24.00/610 13.50/343 30/13.6
EBLE16-230V 16,000 230 1.2 N/A 11.25/286 24.00/610 13.50/343 30/13.6
EBLE24-230V 24,000 230 2.8 N/A 12.50/318 27.50/699 14.00/356 40/18.1
EBLE30-230V 30,000 230 3.6 N/A 13.00/330 37.50/953 14.00/356 46/20.9
EBLE36-230V 36,000 230 3.6 N/A 13.00/330 37.50/953 14.00/356 46/20.9
With Plenum, Without Electric Heat
EBLEP16-115V 16,000 115 2.4 N/A 11.25/286 24.25/616 21.00/533 36/16.3
EBLEP16-230V 16,000 230 1.2 N/A 11.25/286 24.25/616 21.00/533 36/16.3
EBLEP24-230V 24,000 230 2.8 N/A 12.50/318 27.75/701 22.75/578 44/20.0
Without Plenum, With Electric Heat
EBHLE16-115V 16,000 115 2.4 2.0/17.40 11.25/286 20.50/521 16.00/406 36/16.3
EBHLE16-230V 16,000 230 1.2 2.0/8.70 11.25/286 20.50/521 16.00/406 36/16.3
EBHLE24-230V 24,000 230 2.8 2.0/8.70 12.50/318 27.50/699 17.00/432 46/20.9
With Plenum & Electric Heat
EBHLEP16-115V 16,000 115 2.4 2.0/17.40 11.25/286 24.25/616 23.75/603 40/18.1
EBHLEP16-230V 16,000 230 1.2 2.0/8.70 11.25/286 24.25/616 23.75/603 40/18.1
EBHLEP24-230V 24,000 230 2.8 2.0/8.70 12.50/318 27.75/701 26.50/673 50/22.7
Notes:
(1) Heights shown for blowers in horizontal position.
Interpreting Model Numbers
E B H L E P X -230V